City of Aurora
Resolution No. 534

Adopting the 2007-2008 Budget,
; Making Appropriations, and
Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

Adopting the Budget

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby adopts the budget
approved by the Budget Committee for fiscal year 2007-2008, as amended, in the sum of
$3.852,962.00, now on file at City Hall.

Resolution Making Appropriations

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2007 and for
the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows:

General Fund

Personal Services $213,107.00
Materials and Services 305,198.00
Capital Outlay 14,424.00
Transfers 110,000.00
Contingency 33.037.00
Total $675,766.00
G O Wastewater Bond Fund
"""" Debt Service $272.224.00
Total $292,224.00"
Street/Storm Operating Fund
Personal Services $ 18,250.00
Materials and Services $ 46,620.00
Capital Outlay $513,000.00
Contingency $ 29.021.00
Total $606,891.00
Street/Storm System Development Charge Fund
Capital QOutlay $250,550.00
Transfers $ 10.880.00
Total $261,430.00
Water Operating Fund
Personal Services $ 79.430.00
Materials and Services $ 83,537.00
Capital Outlay $658,400.00
Contingency $ 34,017.00
Total $855,384.00

! G.0. Wastewater Bond Debt Service Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: $20,000.00
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Water Reserve Fund
Capital Outlay
Transfers
Total

Water System Development Charge Fund

Capital Outlay
Transfers
Total

Sewer Operating Fund
Personal Services
Materials and Services

Capital Outlay
Contingency
Total

Sewer Systems Development Charge Fund

Capital Outlay
Transfers
Total

Sewer Reserve Fund
Capital Outlay
Transfers

Total

Park SDC Fund
Capital Outlay
Total

Park Reserve Fund
Capital Outlay
Total

Special Public Works Debt Service Fund

Debt Service
Total

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS ALL FUNDS

“\Water Reserve Fund, Reserved for Future Expenditures: $16,022.00
*Sewer Reserve Fund Reserved for Future Expenditures: $60,000.00
4 Special Public Works Fund Debt Service Fund Unappropriated Fund Bal. - :$18,594.00
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$ 25,000.00
$ 33.400.00
$ 74,422.00*

$102,570.00
$ 75,000.00
$177,570.00

$ 83,501.00
$198,000.00
$110,000.00
$ 8.424.00
$399,925.00

$116,022.00
$110.,000.00
$226,022.00

$ 33,942.00
$ 70.000.00
$163,942.00°

$ 74.946.00
$ 74,946.00

3 6.259.00
$ 6,259.00

$ 19.587.00
$ 38,181.00*

$3,852,962.00
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Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby imposes the taxes
provided for in the adopted budget at the rate of 2.4849 per $1000 of assessed value for
operation and in the amount of $260,297.00 in bonded debt: and that these taxes are
hereby levied upon the assessed value as of 1:00 AM, July 1, 2007 on all taxable property
within the district in the following categorization.

General Excluded
Government from
Limitation Limitation

General Fund $2.4849 per
$1000

Debt Service
GO Water Bond $0.00

Debt Service
GO Wastewater Bond $260,297.00

The above allocation and categories are broken down to show which are subject to the
limits of Section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution.

Passed this day of June 2007.
ATTEST:
?’AYT‘ (i) 2 © YX@W Q
Laurie Boyce, City R&cordepJ
Resolution Adopting the 2007-2008 Budget, June 2007

Making Appropriations, and Levying Ad Valorem Taxes Page 3.



