City of Aurora Resolution No. 534

Adopting the 2007-2008 Budget, Making Appropriations, and Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

Adopting the Budget

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby adopts the budget approved by the Budget Committee for fiscal year 2007-2008, as amended, in the sum of \$3,852,962.00, now on file at City Hall.

Resolution Making Appropriations

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2007 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows:

General Fund	
Personal Services	\$213,107.00
Materials and Services	305,198.00
Capital Outlay	14,424.00
Transfers	110,000.00
Contingency	33,037.00
Total	\$675,766.00
G O Wastewater Bond Fund	
Debt Service	\$272,224.00
Total	\$292,224.00 ¹
Street/Storm Operating Fund	
Personal Services	\$ 18,250.00
Materials and Services	\$ 46,620.00
Capital Outlay	\$513,000.00
Contingency	<u>\$ 29,021.00</u>
Total	\$606,891.00
Street/Storm System Development Charge Fund	
Capital Outlay	\$250,550.00
Transfers	<u>\$ 10,880.00</u>
Total	\$261,430.00
Water Operating Fund	
Personal Services	\$ 79,430.00
Materials and Services	\$ 83,537.00
Capital Outlay	\$658,400.00
Contingency	<u>\$ 34,017.00</u>
Total	\$855,384.00

¹ G.O. Wastewater Bond Debt Service Fund Unappropriated Fund Total: \$20,000.00

Water Reserve Fund	
Capital Outlay	\$ 25,000.00
Transfers	\$ 33,400.00
Total	$\frac{353,100.00}{1000}$
Total	ψ / + , +22.00
Water System Development Charge Fund	
Capital Outlay	\$102,570.00
Transfers	\$ 75,000.00
Total	\$177,570.00
Sewer Operating Fund	
Personal Services	\$ 83,501.00
Materials and Services	\$198,000.00
Capital Outlay	\$110,000.00
Contingency	<u>\$ 8,424.00</u>
Total	\$399,925.00
Carrier Cristania Davidanment Chausa Frand	
Sewer Systems Development Charge Fund	@11 <i>6</i> 000 00
Capital Outlay	\$116,022.00
Transfers	\$110,000.00
Total	\$226,022.00
Sewer Reserve Fund	
Capital Outlay	\$ 33,942.00
Transfers	\$ 70,000.00
Total	$$163,942.00^{3}$
Park SDC Fund	
Capital Outlay	<u>\$ 74,946.00</u>
Total	\$ 74,946.00
i otai	\$ 74,940.00
Park Reserve Fund	
Capital Outlay	<u>\$ 6,259.00</u>
Total	\$ 6,259.00
Special Public Works Debt Service Fund	
Debt Service	\$ 19.587.00
Total	\$ 19,587.00 \$ 38,181.00 ⁴
1 Otax	Ψ 50,101.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS ALL FUNDS	\$3,852,962.00

Water Reserve Fund, Reserved for Future Expenditures: \$16,022.00

Sewer Reserve Fund Reserved for Future Expenditures: \$60,000.00

Special Public Works Fund Debt Service Fund Unappropriated Fund Bal. -:\$18,594.00

Levying Ad Valorem Taxes

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Aurora hereby imposes the taxes provided for in the adopted budget at the rate of 2.4849 per \$1000 of assessed value for operation and in the amount of \$260,297.00 in bonded debt: and that these taxes are hereby levied upon the assessed value as of 1:00 AM, July 1, 2007 on all taxable property within the district in the following categorization.

General

Excluded

Government Limitation from Limitation

General Fund

\$2.4849 per

\$1000

Debt Service

GO Water Bond

\$0.00

Debt Service

GO Wastewater Bond

\$260,297.00

The above allocation and categories are broken down to show which are subject to the limits of Section 11b, Article XI of the Oregon Constitution.

Passed this _____ day of June 2007.

Jennifer Strutz, Mayor

ATTEST:

Laurie Boyce, City Recorder